36/1/4/1 (201800097)
NATIONAL ASSEMBLY

FOR WRITTEN REPLY

QUESTION 923

DATE OF PUBLICATION IN INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER: 29 MARCH 2018
(INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NO 10-2018)

923. Mr M G P Lekota (Cope) to ask the Minister of Police:

(1) What is the total number of farm (a) attacks and (b) murders that have been reported to the SA Police Service since 1 January 2018;

(2) what has he found to be the motivation behind the farm attacks and murders;

(3) what is the statistics of farm (a) attacks and (b) murders over the past five financial years?
 					NW1003E

REPLY:

The requested information must be drawn from the Crime Administration/Investigation Case Docket Management System. An extension, until 31 May 2018, is hereby requested to obtain and validate the information, before the submission thereof.

Reply to question 923 recommend


GENERAL NATIONAL COMMISSIONER: SOUTH AFRICAN POLICE SERVICE
KJ SITOLE (SOEG)
Date: 2018-04-10


Reply to question 923 approved/not approved


MINISTER OF POLICE
BH CELE, MP
Date; 2018-05-10
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